TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

May 29, 2002

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Re: Trademarks (Reg. or Serial) No. 75/735,972; 76/392,060; 76/392,059 Attorney File No. 6853-1 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Internet Billing Company, Ltd. Individual(s) Corporation - State ☐ General Partnership - State of Florida ■ Association Limited Partnership Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Internet Billing Company, LLC (formerly 2. InterCept Billing Company, LLC), a Georgia limited liability company, 5701 Pinc Island Road, Suite 240, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33321 Individual(s) - Citizenship Corporation - State General Partnership Association Limited Partnership Other Execution Date <u>May 17, 2002</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached yes no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Nature of Conveyance: 3. Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other _____ Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 75/735,972; 76/392,060; 76/392,059 4. 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1153.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002474 FRAME: 0831

- Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 3 6.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(q) and 3.41) \$90.00

Enclosed

 \square Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1231

- 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed)
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Kair, Jr. Reg. No. 30,648

Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L.

750 Southeast Third Avenue

Suite 100

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153

(954) 768-9002

Date: 5-29-02

\\TIGER\DATA SHARE\RCK\CLIENTS\iBil\Assignment transmittal PTO.wpd

: FKGGB*FTL--KAIN; 954 768 0158; May-29-02 12:02PM; Page 4/5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Internet Billing Company, Ltd., a partnership organized under the laws of Florida, whose general partner is Internet Billing Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 5701 Pine Island Road, Suite 240, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33321, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
APPSERV	75/735,972	July 29, 1999
SHOPEASY	76/392,060	April 5, 2002
WEBPLEDGE & Design	76/392,059	April 5, 2002

WHEREAS, Internet Billing Company, LLC (formerly InterCept Billing Company, LLC) a Georgia limited liability company, having a place of business at 5701 Pine Island Road, Suite 240, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33321, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Internet Billing Company., Ltd. hereby assigns to Internet Billing Company, LLC (formerly InterCept Billing Company, LLC) all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and the applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications to register said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, Internet Billing Company, LLC.

Signed at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida this ____/7 day of _______, 2002.

Internet Billing Company, Ltd.

Barry Leeper

Director of Intellectual Property

State of Florida)
) ss:
County of Broward)

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.

\\TIGER\DATA SHARE\RCK\CLIENTS\\iBill\\assignment of trademarks.wpd

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

